
BRACKETT AIRCRAFT COMPANY INC.

www.brackettaircraft.com

1/10/2018

BAC

TH-53R RING HITCH TOW BAR

(T-53-01R HITCH)

TH-53B BALL HITCH TOW BAR

(T-53-01B HITCH)

TH-53C CLEVIS HITCH TOW BAR

(T-53-01C HITCH)

TH-53SR RING HITCH TOW BAR

(T-53-01SR HITCH)

USE ON: AIRCRAFT WITH NOSE WHEEL

GTOW: 7,000 LBS.

LENGTH: 6' 9" TO 7' 9"

COLOR: ORANGE

SHIPPING: 86" X 12" X 4" @ 30 LBS.

MODELS WITH LONGER HITCHES

AND CUSTOM CONFIGURATIONS AVAILABLE.

 

CHECK OUR ADAPTER CROSS REFERENCE PAGE

TO DETERMINE IF YOUR AIRCRAFT REQUIRES

ADAPTERS TO USE THIS TOW BAR.



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

STRAPT-109A81

WELDED FRAME ASSEMBLYT-53012

HANDLET-50513

HANDLE GRIP 3/4 I.D.HG-214

LEVER ASSEMBLYT-10315

END ASSEMBLY (RIGHT)T-541R16

TH-53 END ASSEMBLY (LEFT)T-541L17

CRANK ASSEMBLYT-34518

1/4-20 X 1 1/4 BHCS91306A28049

1/4-20 FLANGE NUT92018A210410

3/8-16 X 2 1/4 BHCS S.S.92949A633211

3/8-16 FLANGE LOCKNUT92018A430212

BRACKETT AIRCRAFT COMPANY INC.

www.brackettaircraft.com

1/10/2018

BAC

2

1

11

12

10

3

4

5

6

9

7

TH-53 UNIVERSAL TOW BAR

8



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

CRANK ASSEMBLYT-10811

ACME TEET-112A12

PLAIN TEET-113A13

BUSHINGT-113D14

5/16 DELRIN WASHER95647A12915

5/16 THIN WASHER AN960-51616

5/16-24 DISTORTED THREAD LOCKNUT90949A02917

3/8 HEAVY DUTY SNAP RING1440-37PP48

BRACKETT AIRCRAFT COMPANY INC.

www.brackettaircraft.com

1/10/2018

BAC

1

2

3

6

4

5

7

SOLD AS A COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

PARTS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

8

8

T-345 CRANK ASSEMBLY



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

LEVERT-10411

PLUNGERT-10512

SPRING354513

1/8 X 5/8 RIVETT125S00625014

1/8 X 25/32 CLEVIS PINMS20392-1C2515

1/16 X 1 COTTER PINMS24665-13616

BRACKETT AIRCRAFT COMPANY INC.

www.brackettaircraft.com

1/10/2018

BAC

4

2

6

5

3

1

T-103 LEVER ASSEMBLY



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SPRINGT-11611

PINT-40712

BARREL ASSEMBLYT-42013

BACKUP WASHERT-42314

HEADT-42515

END TUBET-52716

1/4 X 1.025 GROVED CLEVIS PINCPG4-103-B17

1/4 WASHERAN960-41618

3/32 X 3/4 ROLL PIN90692A14719

1/4 SNAP RING1440-0023PP110

PINT-412A111

BRACKETT AIRCRAFT COMPANY INC.

www.brackettaircraft.com

1/10/2018

BAC

5

2

11

9

10

8

3

7

4

6

1

TOP VIEW (PIN UP)

NOTE: GREASE HEAD

T-541L END ASSEMBLY



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

END TUBET-52711

SPRINGT-11612

HEADT-42513

BACKUP WASHERT-42314

PINT-40715

BARREL ASSEMBLYT-42016

PINT-412A17

1/4 WASHERAN960-41618

3/32 X 3/4 ROLL PIN90692A14719

1/4 X 1.025 GROVED CLEVIS PINCPG4-103-B110

1/4 SNAP RING1440-0023PP111

BRACKETT AIRCRAFT COMPANY INC.

www.brackettaircraft.com

1/10/2018

BAC

NOTE: GREASE HEAD

TOP VIEW (PIN UP)

1

4

11

8

10

6

7

5

3

2

9

T-541R  END ASSEMBLY


